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December 20, 1991 
1dt/92levy.ord 

Introduced by: North 

Proposed No.: 91-938 

ORDINANCE NO. 10203 
2 
3 
4 

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the 
property taxes of King County for the year 
of 1992. 

5 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

6 SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has 

7 II certified to the county council that the assessed valuation of 

8 II the County of King as finally equalized amounts to 

9 II $103,593,717, 527 and as adjusted for senior citizens 

10 II exemptions provided for in RCW 84.36.381, and for omitted 

11 II assessments in accordance with RCW 84.36.381, is 

12 II $102,176,241,241. 

13 SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds 

14 II that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for 

15 II the year 1992, less the total of estimated revenues from 

16 II sources other than taxation, including available surplus and 

17 II such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be 

18 II and the same are hereby fixed as follows: 

19 
20 FUND 

21 II COUNTY 

22 CURRENT EXPENSE 

TAX LEVY - 1992 

23 MENTAL HEALTH/RETARDATION 
24 VETERAN'S AID 
25 RIVER IMPROVEMENT 
26 INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMP 
27 BOND REDEMPTION--LIMITED 
28 
29 II TOTAL 
30 
31 UNINCORPORATED COUNTY--ROADS 
32 UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS 
33 SPECIAL COUNTYWIDE EMS LEVY 
34 CONSERVATION FUTURES 
35 AFIS 

36 TOTAL COUNTY 
37 
38 PORT 
39 

TAX 

$ 114,791,655.00 
1,737,557.00 

781,901.00 
1,924,250.00 

50,000.00 
5,818,742.00 

$ 125,104,105.00 

42,686,606.00 
52,124,000.00 
21,889,691.00 

6,474,607.00 
2,071,874.00 

$ 250,350,883.00 

$ 35,464,106.00 
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1 II CITIES & TOWNS 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

SEATTLE 
ALGONA 
AUBURN 
BEAUX ARTS 
BELLEVUE 
BLACK DIAMOND 
BOTHELL 
CARNATION 
CLYDE HILL 
DES MOINES 
DUVALL 
ENUMCLAW 
FEDERAL WAY 
HUNTS POINT 
ISSAQUAH 
KENT 
KIRKLAND 
LK FOREST PK 
MEDINA 
MERCER ISLAND 
MILTON 
NORMANDY PK 
NORTH BEND 
PACIFIC 
REDMOND 
RENTON 
SEATAC 
SKYKOMISH 
SNOQUALMIE 
TUKWILA 
YARROW PT 

TOTAL 

WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS 
BRYN MAWR-LAKERIDGE 

FIRE DISTRICTS 
1 
2 
4 
5 
10 
11 
13 
14 
16 
17 
20 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
31 
34 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

2 

10203 

$ 122,468,681.00 
228,855.00 

6,835,000.00 
62,760.00 

19,770,398.00 
65,948.00 

1,438,513.00 
71,516.00 

388,228.00 
1,410,785.00 

155,669.00 
958,898.00 

5,030,505.00 
115,680.00 

1,343,762.00 
11,208,977.00 

6,350,589.00 
300,383.00 
915,236.00 

5,842,137.00 
68,410 00 

1,205,169.00 
266,670.00 
278,856.00 

8,386,116.00 
11,498,588.00 

5,102,578.00 
28,948.00 

233,547.00 
7,072,140.00 

190,110.00 

$ 219,293,625.00 

$ 

$ 

39,487.00 

25,633.00 
1,530,339.00 
2,920,634.00 

89,592.00 
3,893,745.00 
1,951,941.00 
1,080,343.00 

863,246.00 
1,687,678.00 

138,569.00 
510,068.00 
341,514.00 

1,844,443.00 
1,007,816.00 

202,716.00 
305,569.00 
19,085.00 

1,709,884.00 
3,009,276.00 
~,726,687.00 

378,423.00 
7,229,111.00 
1,218,369.00 
1,300,000.00 

355,155.00 
1,973,848.00 

977,044.00 
630,096.00 
271,731.00 
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2 
3 
4 
5 
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TOTAL 

47 
49 
50 

6 " MISCELLANEOUS 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

44 

RURAL LIBRARY 
HOSP 1 
HOSP 2 
HOSP 4 
CEMETERY 1 
VASHON MAURY PARKS 
NORTHSHORE PARKS AND REC 
GREEN RIVER FLOOD ZONE 

TOTAL 

SCHOOLS 

SEATTLE 
FEDERAL WAY 
ENUMCLAW 
FIFE 
MERCER ISLAND 
HIGHLINE 
VASHON ISLAND 
RENTON 
BELLEVUE 
SOUTH CENTRAL 
RIVERVIEW 
AUBURN 
TAHOMA 
SNOQUALMIE VALLEY 
ISSAQUAH 
SHORELINE 
LAKE WASHINGTON 
KENT 
NORTHSHORE 

TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

INTRODUCED AND READ for the 

$ 

10203 
47,389.00 
22,310.00 
57,801. 00 

40,320,055.00 

$ 25,823,751.00 
2,251,896.00 
6,008,307.00 

404,830.00 
47,000.00 
83,260.00 

250,000.00 
410,485.00 

$ 35,279,529.00 

$ 106,417,141.00 
20,529,600.00 
5,015,000.00 

542,854.00 
4,757,731.00 

18,200,000.00 
2,058,628.00 

11,910,272.00 
26,635,173.00 
3,457,059.00 
3,148,000.00 

14,780,000.00 
5,075,000.00 
5,500,000.00 

15,900,000.00 
18,100,480.00 
36,067,078.00 
30,123,000.00 
18,164,104.00 

$ 346,381,120.00 

$ 927,061,338.00 

first time this 10~ day 

45 

46 

of ~ ,1991. 

PASSED this ;23 M day of ~, 1991. 

47 
48 

49 
50 
51 

52 
53 

54 

55 
56 

ATTEST: 

j<-<-~C~ 
Clerk of the Council 

APPROVED this ~62V 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

~ 7Udt; 
Chair 

day of ~ , 19 9 o?-
~ 

WC~~/~ 
King Count Executive 
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