December 20, 1991 ldt/92levy.ord

~	1 -		-		-		
	nr	$rac{1}{2}$	α	α	\sim	ni	•
_	** -	\perp	uu	して	u	by	•
						4	_

North

Proposed No.:

91-938

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property taxes of King County for the year of 1992.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified to the county council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to \$103,593,717, 527 and as adjusted for senior citizens exemptions provided for in RCW 84.36.381, and for omitted assessments in accordance with RCW 84.36.381, is \$102,176,241,241.

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the year 1992, less the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and the same are hereby fixed as follows:

		TAX LEVY -	- 1992	•
	<u>FUND</u>			TAX
	COUNTY			
	CURRENT EXPENSE MENTAL HEALTH/RETARDATION VETERAN'S AID RIVER IMPROVEMENT INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMP BOND REDEMPTIONLIMITE		•	\$ 114,791,655.00 1,737,557.00 781,901.00 1,924,250.00 50,000.00 5,818,742.00
	TOTAL			\$ 125,104,105.00
	UNINCORPORATED COUNTY UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS SPECIAL COUNTYWIDE EMS CONSERVATION FUTURES AFIS			42,686,606.00 52,124,000.00 21,889,691.00 6,474,607.00 2,071,874.00
	TOTAL COUNTY			\$ 250,350,883.00
	PORT			\$ 35,464,106.00
- 1				

	CITIES & TOWNS	
2	SEATTLE	\$ 122,468,681.00
3		• •
	ALGONA	228,855.00
4	AUBURN	6,835,000.00
5	BEAUX ARTS	62,760.00
6	BELLEVUE	19,770,398.00
7	BLACK DIAMOND	65,948.00
8	BOTHELL	1,438,513.00
9	CARNATION	71,516.00
10	CLYDE HILL	388,228.00
11	DES MOINES	1,410,785.00
12	DUVALL	155,669.00
13	ENUMCLAW	958,898.00
14	FEDERAL WAY	5,030,505.00
15	HUNTS POINT	115,680.00
16	ISSAQUAH	1,343,762.00
17	KENT	11,208,977.00
18	KIRKLAND	6,350,589.00
19	LK FOREST PK	300,383.00
20	MEDINA	915,236.00
21	MERCER ISLAND	5,842,137.00
22	MILTON	68,410 00
23	NORMANDY PK	1,205,169.00
		266,670.00
24	NORTH BEND	278,856.00
25	PACIFIC	8,386,116.00
26	REDMOND	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
27	RENTON	11,498,588.00
28	SEATAC	5,102,578.00
29	SKYKOMISH	28,948.00
30	SNOQUALMIE	233,547.00
31	TUKWILA	7,072,140.00
32	YARROW PT	190,110.00
33	TOTAL	\$ 219,293,625.00
35	1011111	,, ,
36	WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS	
37	BRYN MAWR-LAKERIDGE	\$ 39,487.00
38	DICIN IMMIC IMMEDIALEDOD	4
39	FIRE DISTRICTS	
40	1	
41)	\$ 25,633,00
		\$ 25,633.00
	2	1,530,339.00
42	2 4	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00
42 43	2 4 5	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00
42 43 44	2 4 5 10	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00
42 43 44 45	2 4 5 10 11	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00
42 43 44 45 46	2 4 5 10 11 13	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00
42 43 44 45 46 47	2 4 5 10 11 13	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48	2 4 5 10 11 13 14	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24 25 26 27	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00 202,716.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24 25 26 27 28	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00 202,716.00 305,569.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24 25 26 27 28 31	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00 202,716.00 305,569.00 19,085.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24 25 26 27 28	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00 202,716.00 305,569.00 19,085.00 1,709,884.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 53 55 55	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24 25 26 27 28 31	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00 202,716.00 305,569.00 19,085.00 1,709,884.00 3,009,276.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 51 52 53 55 56 57	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00 202,716.00 305,569.00 19,085.00 1,709,884.00 3,009,276.00 2,726,687.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 51 52 53 55 55 57 58	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 36	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00 202,716.00 305,569.00 19,085.00 1,709,884.00 3,009,276.00 2,726,687.00 378,423.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 51 52 53 55 55 55 55 56 57 56 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 36 37	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00 202,716.00 305,569.00 19,085.00 1,709,884.00 3,009,276.00 2,726,687.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 51 55 55 55 55 55 60 61	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 36 37 38	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00 202,716.00 305,569.00 19,085.00 1,709,884.00 3,009,276.00 2,726,687.00 378,423.00 7,229,111.00 1,218,369.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 51 55 55 55 55 55 61 62	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 36 37 38 39	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00 202,716.00 305,569.00 19,085.00 1,709,884.00 3,009,276.00 2,726,687.00 378,423.00 7,229,111.00 1,218,369.00 1,300,000.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 55 55 55 55 55 55 66 66 63	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 36 37 38 39 40	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00 202,716.00 305,569.00 19,085.00 1,709,884.00 3,009,276.00 2,726,687.00 378,423.00 7,229,111.00 1,218,369.00 1,300,000.00 355,155.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 51 55 55 55 55 55 61 62	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 36 37 38 39 40 41	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00 202,716.00 305,569.00 19,085.00 19,085.00 1,709,884.00 3,009,276.00 2,726,687.00 2,726,687.00 378,423.00 7,229,111.00 1,218,369.00 1,300,000.00 355,155.00 1,973,848.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 51 52 53 54 55 55 55 55 56 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 36 37 38 39 40 41 42	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00 202,716.00 305,569.00 19,085.00 1,709,884.00 3,009,276.00 2,726,687.00 378,423.00 7,229,111.00 1,218,369.00 1,300,000.00 355,155.00 1,973,848.00 977,044.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00 202,716.00 305,569.00 19,085.00 1,709,884.00 3,009,276.00 2,726,687.00 378,423.00 7,229,111.00 1,218,369.00 1,300,000.00 355,155.00 1,973,848.00 977,044.00 630,096.00
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 51 52 53 54 55 55 55 55 56 66 66 66 66 66	2 4 5 10 11 13 14 16 17 20 24 25 26 27 28 31 34 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	1,530,339.00 2,920,634.00 89,592.00 3,893,745.00 1,951,941.00 1,080,343.00 863,246.00 1,687,678.00 138,569.00 510,068.00 341,514.00 1,844,443.00 1,007,816.00 202,716.00 305,569.00 19,085.00 1,709,884.00 3,009,276.00 2,726,687.00 378,423.00 7,229,111.00 1,218,369.00 1,300,000.00 355,155.00 1,973,848.00 977,044.00

1	47	47,389.00
2	49	22,310.00
3	50	57,801.00
5	TOTAL \$	40,320,055.00
6 7	MISCELLANEOUS	
8	RURAL LIBRARY \$	25,823,751.00
9	HOSP 1	2,251,896.00
10 11	HOSP 2 HOSP 4	6,008,307.00 404,830.00
12	CEMETERY 1	47,000.00
13	VASHON MAURY PARKS	83,260.00
14	NORTHSHORE PARKS AND REC	250,000.00
15	GREEN RIVER FLOOD ZONE	410,485.00
16 17	TOTAL \$	35,279,529.00
18		
19	SCHOOLS	
20 21	SEATTLE \$	106,417,141.00
22	FEDERAL WAY	20,529,600.00
23	ENUMCLAW	5,015,000.00
24	FIFE	542,854.00
25 26	MERCER ISLAND HIGHLINE	4,757,731.00 18,200,000.00
27	VASHON ISLAND	2,058,628.00
28	RENTON	11,910,272.00
29	BELLEVUE	26,635,173.00
30 31	SOUTH CENTRAL RIVERVIEW	3,457,059.00 3,148,000.00
32	AUBURN	14,780,000.00
33	TAHOMA	5,075,000.00
34	SNOQUALMIE VALLEY	5,500,000.00
35	ISSAQUAH	15,900,000.00 18,100,480.00
36 37	SHORELINE LAKE WASHINGTON	36,067,078.00
38	KENT	30,123,000.00
39 40	NORTHSHORE	18,164,104.00
41 42	TOTAL \$	346,381,120.00
43	GRAND TOTAL \$	927,061,338.00
44	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time th	is 16 th day
45	of December, 1991.	
46	PASSED this 23rd day of Decem	bec
47 48	KING COUNTY KING COUNTY,	
	\wp	Mostly)
49		1 cores
50	Chair	
51	ATTEST:	
	The same of the sa	
52	Guald a Titur	
53	Clerk of the Council	
54	APPROVED this 6th day of Janua	, 19 <u>9</u> 2
55	Ont. Work	for tim bell
56	King County	Executive